117000027735

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	<u> </u>
(Business Enuty Name)	
(Document Number)	<u></u>
Certified Copies Certificates of S	Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



500303404885

09/15/17--01012--015 **25.00

7/11/17

7 SEP 15 AM 8-07 SCRETLARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

COVER LETTER

TO:		tration Sect on of Corpo		
SUBJE		EFENSE T	ECHNICAL GROUP I	LC
SUBJE	.ci: _	 	Name o	Limited Liability Company
The end	closed A	inticles of A	nendment and fee(s) an	submitted for filing.
Please	rcturn al	l correspond	lence concerning this m	atter to the following:
			CLIFTON RILEY	
				Name of Person
			DEFENSE TECHNIC	 EAL GROUP
				Firm/Company
500 S. AUSTRALIAI		500 S. AUSTRALIAI	NAVE, SUITE 600	
			Address	
			WEST PALM BEAG	H, FL 33174
				City/State and Zip Code
			info@dtssg.com	ess: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For fur	ther info	rmation con	cerning this matter, ple	·
Clifton Riley			561 277-0173	
Name of Person		erson	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclose	ed is a cl	neck for the	following amount:	
\$25	5.00 Fili	ng Fee	S30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of State	
MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		on Section of Corporations 6327	STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

(2121 1213)212	TECHNICAL	UNUM	11.1.4.

(Name of the Limite	d Liability Compan	y as it now appears on our records.) ability Company)		
	(A FIORICA LIMREC LE	авину Сотрану)		
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Li	 ability Company v	vere filed on 02/03/2017	and assigned	
Florida document number L17000027735				
This amendment is submitted to amend the follo	wing:			
A. If amending name, enter the new name of	the limited liabil	ity company here:		
DEFENSE TECHNICAL SERVICE LLC				
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the w	ords "Limited Liabilit	y Company," the designation "LLC" or the	e abbreviation "L.L.C."	
Enter new principal offices address, if application	able:	500 S. AUSTRALIAN AVE, SUITE	600	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREE		WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401		
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		500 S. AUSTRALIAN AVE, SUITE	. 600	
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE I	 8 <i>0X</i>)	WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401		
	 			
B. If amending the registered agent and/	 or registered offi	ice address on our records, ent	er the name of the ne	
registered agent and/or the new registered of	ice address here:	:	 	
			17 32 41	
Name of New Registered Agent:	CLIF RILEY	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
New Registered Office Address:	500 S. AUSTRA	LIAN AVE, SUITE 600	F III	
		Enter Florida street address	SE S E	
	WEST PALM BI	EACH , Florida		
		City	S Jup Ced	
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing R	egistered Agent:		07 0A	
I hereby accept the appointment as registered provisions of all statutes relative to the prope accept the obligations of my position as regis being filed to merely reflect a change in the company has been notified in writing of this company has been notified in writing of the company has been notified in writing of this company has been notified in writing of the company has been notified in writing of the company has been notified in writing the company has been notified in the company has been notified in the company has been notified	r and complete p tered agent as pr egistered office a	performance of my duties, and I are covided for in Chapter 605, F.S. C	m familiar with and Or, if this document is	
	If Chang	ing Registored Agent Segnature of New	Registered Agent	
		The state of the s	- The state of the	
	Page 1	of 3	,	

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records: MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member **Type of Action** <u>Title</u> Name **Address** MGR **CLIFTON RILEY** 500 S. Australian Ave. Suite 600 **■** Add West Palm Beach, FL 33401 ☐ Remove _□ Change MGR Clifton Riley 301 Clematis Street, Suite 3000 □ Add West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Remove ☐ Change ☐ Add ☐ Remove ☐ Change □ Add ☐ Remove ☐ Change □ Add ☐ Remove ☐ Change □ Add □ Remove ☐ Change

D. If amending any other inforn	nation, enter change(s) h	ere: (Attach additional s	sheets, if necessary.)	
			···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
 		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		
				
				
				SEC. 17
		·	P = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	SE FI
	<u> </u> 			15 M
				ELDRIDI
<u></u>				0 m 0
 -		<u> </u>	 -	
E. Effective date, if other than the (If an effective date is listed, the date is	he date of filing:	rior to date of filing or more th	(optional) an 90 days after filing) Pursi	uant to 605 0207 (3)/h
Note: If the date inserted in this document's effective date on the	block does not meet the app	olicable statutory filing requ	uirements, this date will n	not be listed as the
TC blog manual and 1:50 and 1 along the			12.01	
If the record specifies a delay (b) The 90th day after the re	ecord is filed.	not an effective time,	, at 12:01 a.m. on tr	ne earlier or:
Dated	2017	1.1		
		1/4		
	Signature of amember or a	uthorized representative of a r	nember	
CLIFTON RILEY	Typed or m	rinted name of signee		
	1 yped or p	ranco name or signee		
	Pa	age 3 of 3		
	Filing	Fee: \$25.00		